Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Celentano	02/18/2010
Peter Sabol	01/14/2010
Raymond Strickland	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12646471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-2851

Email: eric.waldkoetter@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Eric R. Waldkoetter
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24374 US1-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric R. Waldkoetter

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Inventors to RDOI#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to RDOI#page2.tif

501160997 PATENT REEL: 024303 FRAME: 0546

12646471

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment - Inventors to RDOI#page3.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to RDOI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024303 FRAME: 0547

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 24374 US1-dc	
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
Ø				
図	United States Patent Application Serie			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: December 23, 2009			
Q				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s).			
		n Serial No.		
		3.20.00		
Title	of the Invention			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING AN AMBULATORY MEDICAL DEVICE				
Inve	ntors (assignors)			
	Name	Addre		
	ael J. Celentano	12313 Cobblefield Court, Fishers, IN 460	}	
************	Sabol ond Strickland	11511 Timberlane Drive, Fishers, IN 46038 41 N. Harbison Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46219		
WAY DONE STORMAN		17 F. Charles and France, Indianapolis, 84	70417	

···········	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
Assignee				
Name Address			33	
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.		9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250		
		e manifestate and a second second		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 24374 US1-do

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new und useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of putents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 18 day of 126/14/2/, 20_/3.
Michael J. Celentano
STATE OF TAIN ANA
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION SS:
On this the 18 day of February , 2010, before me Marsh BREEN, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL CELENTAND.
On this the day of TEOCULA , 2010, before me //AISAL Dec 17, the
unitersigned Notity Public, personally appeared MICH FED COLON 1 MMO.
Prersonally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Maddle Maddle Committee Co
MARSHA BEEZO
My Commission Expires: State of Indiana
A Character State of Indiona
My Commission Expires Acr 18, 2012

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of Junuay, 20 10.
Peter Subjut
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Allen SS:
On this the <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 0, before me <u>Jaka Jagger</u> , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Poter Salack</u> ,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
L. N. / 20. 50600 R. Jagger
Notary Public No As Jugger
My Commission Expires:
<u>05/27/2016</u>
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of, 20,
Raymond Strickland
STATE OF) SS:
COUNTY OF
On this the day of .20 before me
On this theday of, 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hund and official seal.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 20,		
STATE OF		Peter Subol		
COUNTY OF)			
On this the day of undersigned Notary Public, persor	nally appeared	20, before me	······································	, the
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence			
to be the person(s) whose name(s) the same for purposes therein state		to the within instrument, and ackni	owledged to me that he/s	he/they executed
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.			
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	",	Laymon Llottuellar Raymond Strickland	<u>D</u>	
COUNTY OF MARION				
On this the day of a undersigned Notary Public, person	-	20 16, before me Karle 18 19 20 20 3 Millions	<u> </u>	_, the
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of sai				
to be the person(s) whose name(s) the same for purposes therein state		to the within instrument, and ackn	owledged to me that he/s	he/they executed
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	Jan Jan		
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	Manaham.	BLA 0/0/42
No. 17,2015				HSS _O , TO

RECORDED: 04/28/2010